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Docket # A-2010-2192916

August 31, 2010
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Re: Certificate of Service, Affidavit and Copies of the News Paper Ads

Dear Sir/Madam;

Sincerely,

Attached are the executed Certificate of Service, Affidavit and Copies of the News Paper Ads.

Reobert A Cross
CEO
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1609 Precision Dr : Suite 3000 : Plano TX 75074 : Ph 469-426-1111



AFFIDAVIT T,

[Commonwealth/State] of E ). ‘ - .
N _ A4
SS. (C/}'?.‘i;! . o 8
Limlle \5?
"[f"jr,(“{ C“"
County of __De \os : : Lg-;?}"}
T

r‘?\ 7\\)9 :-'Jf n— Cr aS S, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed} according to law, deposes and say’g{hat:

—_ - L <
[Hefshe is the CEOo (Office of Affiant) ofXe we pun (;gm! [:wf’?(mame of Applicant);)

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

i £we\’ LLC
That 2& e fye ; Te e Ee Applicant herein certifies that it has caused the notice of the filing of its electric

generation license application to be published in the following newspapers on
q - Zﬁ . I‘ Th= Pk \h:‘ if‘mc\ Oc. \Y We cos 5 P# Lb\'rgjl’é/o‘d—‘
. a e Q.
(date) 3. The ?05\'0"-'8-\’ Messs iy < ‘,)‘j‘
3'7'{19_ El‘-lg_ T s - ~He wsS ’ e C Ty Owﬁme,s

c Suw Gaze el iump Py
A copy of the notice as it appeared i m each of the above newspapers is attached” Noted on each copy is the newspaper
section (name, number or letter), if applicable, and the page number on which the notice appeared.

el B’Xe Apphcant will submit to the Commission the proof of publication from each
newspaper in which notlce of the application filing was published as soon as it is available,

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, and that
he/she expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing.

" Sighatuse 0f Affiant

Sworn and subscribed before me this 31 st day of M%«ﬁ‘f .1 = 0/.0

olire B Poyrat

Signature of official administering oath

My commission expiresr =11

DIANE B. LYNCH
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
11-04-2011

e e e
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EGS License Application 13
PA PUC Document #; 131964



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News
Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

RECEIVED
AlG 3 0 2018

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as

the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
1ssues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

August 23, 2010

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested

in the subject matter of the aforesatd notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place

and character of publication are true.

(Dre Woskscern

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23™ day of
August, 2010

Nora%ubhc

My Comuiission Expires:
NOTARIAL SEAL
Mary Anne Logan, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires 3/30/2013

Copy of Notice of Publication

PUBL|c NOTICE 804 ¢
o PENNSTLVANIAPUBLIC u111_
COMMISSION:; .
%o I NOTICE -, -
T Applicanon
Approval To _Offar Rernder, Furnish_or Supply
‘;Na!ural . Gas! Supply - -Services] - as -~ a
lMarketer/Brnker To he ‘Bublic In.The Gom-
- monweanh ‘ot Pennsyl\ranra Docket No A- 2010-
2152016, 't -
Ton August B, 2010 Xer\com Green Energy LLC
Tt filed an apphcatlon with the'Paennsylvania’ Public,
.1 Utility, Gommissioni(TRUCT):for 4 license, to
\ vide ‘natural ,-gas ;supply .sarvices wlas
brokerlmarketar 10 tha _public,in the Comrr\on-
;wealth of Pennsylvania’ tXencom Greén Enargy,
LLLGT proposes o, sellinatural gas .and rélated
- services mroughout al of, Psnnsy!vama wnder
“the provisions of theinew- Natural Gas Chmce
. and Competition*Act. i .- Wes d g -
Y, The PUC, may cons:der thls appllcahon without
“a hearlng Protestis.directed to;the technicai“or
~financial’ ﬂtness of Xencom Green.Energy, LLG
. may be fited within 15 days of.the’date of this’
. notice with the PUG.P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg
*PA7105-3265. - You shouwld’ send copios of any,
" protest l1o 1 Xencom - Green -Energy, . LLC ;atrthe
address™ pelow. '«Please cinclude ‘the -BEUC's
i “dockel.rumber” on any correspondenca wh:ch
Is A-2010-2192916. ¥ t32 WY e, o
1 ;. By the company: | 48 "
) Rcher‘rA Cross, Managar

Ik




RECEIVED No. Term,
AUG 2 0 701 Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
:}Jncz%:r Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amgnded by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss _ C. Mohamed . , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pitisburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pitisburgh Post-
Gazette and Sup-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pitisburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a

newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

25 of August, 2010 .
Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,

that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true.
COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION
2 PUBLIC NOTICE ‘ (\ MM/

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC .
WURALITY COMMISSION
1n o NOTICE . i
[ "Application of Xen-
com Green Energy,.LLC
For'Approval To Offer,
Render,-Furnish or Sup-
ply Natural Gas Supply
S€rvidces . ras a
Marketer/Brokér To The
Public in The Common-
wealth of Pennsylvania,
Docket “No:/
A-2010-2192916. ¢
50N August 62,2010, .
'Xencom Green Energy, '
rLLC filed an-application
with the Pennsylvania
Public Utility Commis-
isien ("PUC?).for'a H-
1 cense.to provide natural
'Eas supply services as a
‘broker/marketer to the
“publiciin.the Comman-
‘wealth of Pennsyhiania.
*Xencom GreenEnergy,
LLC proposes to sell nat-
ural gas'and related ser-
jvices throughout all.of
"Pennsylvania under the
provigions-of the'new
Natural'Gas Choice and
Competition Act. + < -,
' «The PUC may consid-
er this application with-
out a.hearing. Protests
directed to the technical
or financial fitness of
Xencom Green Enerﬁy.
LLC may be filed within
15 days of the date of
this notice with the PUC,
P:0:5B0X'3265Harris-!
Burg, 'PA 17105:3265.
You should send. copies
of any.!protest.to Xen-.
com:Green Ener%y, LLC:
at the'address elow.|
f

Please include the PUC's
"docket number” on an
correspondence, which,
IS A-2010-2192916.
By the company:
Robert A. Crass, Man-

sion Drive, Suite 3000

PG PUBL ~Blane. X507 | \N'Y, publisher of the

been fully paid.

Office
34 Boulevard of the Allies
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
Phone 412-263-133

PG Publishing Company
Swormn to and subscribed befors me this day of:
August 25, 2010

: OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Linda M. Gaenner, toiary Public |
: hany County
ian, 31, 2011 !

\ niotaria! Ses!

| City OF Pitsourgh. /
b My Cormmis
Memher, Peansylvania AS

iztion of Notaries

STATEMENT OF ADBDVERTISING COSTS
ZENCOM GREEN ENERGY, LLC

16C% PRECISION DR STE 3000
ATTN: JCHN W. LUXEN
PLANO TX 75074-8676

To PG Publishing Company

Total - - $457.50

efey LC Toserec ! Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby ackmow 'f‘éi“é%’é's‘f%m}gt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of Ggneral Circulation

-

By

[ ARR e

¥

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



The Patriot-News Co.
2030 Teohnology Phoy ¢ Datriot-News
Suite 300
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you know
Inquiries - 717-255-8213
RECEIVED

Alk: 3 0 7810 )
XENCOM GREEN ENERGY, LL.C

1609 PRECISION DRIVE
SUITE 3000

PLANO X 75074

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Holly Blain, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the City of
Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News
newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the City, County and State aforesaid; that
The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and
all have been continuously published ever since;

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their reguiar
daily and/or Sunday/ Metro editions which appeared on the date(s} indicated below. That neither she nor said Company is
interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place and character of publication are true; and

That she has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the
stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds
in and for said County of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book “M”, Volume 14, Page 317.

This ad # 0002088999 ran on the dates shown below:
August 23, 2010

I PENNSYLVANIAPUBLIC UTILITY
o ~CO, ISSION.; 2

| RS R T NOTICE "*‘.“"“J

fcal y G

LLC For Approval.To Offer, Render, o
+Furnish or. Supply. Natural Gos Supply +

. Services as a Marketer/8roker To The

" Public 1n'The Commonwealth of Penn-
svlvunla, Docket No.'A2010-2192716 .

0nAu9us1 6, 2010, Xencom Green En— ;

ergy s LL.C filed an application with the *

» Pennsylvania Public Utllity Commssion

.
1 (APUCY} for a license to pfo{lde natural / E .
, 9as supply'services as a broker 7 mar-. .- i = E
Keter.to thé public In the Commanwealth T~ " : ' ’5/ T~
Jof Pennsylvanie. Xepcom Green Ener-. -

"av, LL:C proposss 1o sell natural sos arid Notary Public

. related services throughout all of Penn-- 4
“sylvania under the provisions of the new -
Nutural Gas Choice and Compemlon 31 '
LAt e6 T K
" 1The F'UC fnay consider this opnlh'.u- N

: tion withowl a hearlng,  Protests direci-.
* ed to the technical or ﬂna:rclul fitness ofA COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
e i R N ot
within s of 'rhe e of thisnio- |

_tice with the PUC, P.0. Box 3265 Harrls-. Sherrle L Kisner, Notary Pubilc
“burg, £A 17105-3265: You shouldsend . Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphln County
.copies of any profest to Xencom Green My Comeission

, Energy, LLC of the address below, * . Y m Explres Nov. 26, 2011
"Please Include the PUC's *docket nuth. g Member, Pennsytvania Association of Notaries

ber® on anv corres
¥ 2010—21 H

den::e whlch Is A-,

~Xencom Green Energy, LLC
- 1609 Preclsion Drlve  Suff
v Plano, TX 75004 ., -0 wa
" "Phone 449 491111 -
Fu.x469429 1112 >




OATH of PUBLICATION
In
THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

COMBINATION EDITIOCN

XENCOM GREEN ENERGY LLC
ROBERT A CROSS MGR

1609 PRECISICN DR STE 3000
PLANO TX 73074

¥
= * PUBLIC NOTICE. @
FENNSYLVANJA PUBLIC
uanvcommmﬂom.

APPLK:AT—WN xgnmm‘
. Green Eperoy, LLC For

Approval T
A 0 Offer, Ren_

}“Nafurar Gas Supp!v Ser—
: ~vices as a Marketer/Bro-
sfker To The Public In Thé
Commonweaﬁ'h of Penn—
isylvamia,, .Docket No A—
< 2070-2192916.

On Avgusi -6} 10, Xen-
“com -Green- Energy, 1 LLC
afited ‘an application, with
the Pennsylvahia - Public
iUtility " . Camrhission
{("PUC"), for & license to
provide_nafural’ Qa5 _sup-
‘ply /sefvices; as%a ibro-
ker/marketer 1o the pub-
Alic_in tha: :Commonwealth|

.a?? Pennsylvania.-Xencom

i Green Enérgy,’LLC pro-

} poses; o sell.naturat, gas
and, ,‘rélated services
throughout all of Pennsvl-

,,vanla under'.the provi-
sions of the’new Natural
Gas Chmce and Compmu-
tion AcH-

The . PUC" mav. consideri
this application. without a
hearing. Profests directed
to the fechnical:or finan-
cial ~filness - of . Xencom
Green Energy, LLC may
be filed within 15 days of

REFERENCE: L0004761 Docket A-2010-218221
0001030791 PUBLICNOTICEPENNSYLV

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF ERIE ) 55:

+
I
|
I
|
I
|
!
t
\
\
f
I
!

Rosanne Cheeseman being duly sworn, depocses and i

says that she is the Publisher of the Times |

Publishing Ccmpany, which publishes: the |

Erie Times—-News, established Octococber 2,2000, a |

daily newspaper of general circulation, successor, |

by consolidation, of the Morning News, established|

January 1957, and

!
f
|
I
!
]
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
i
f
[
t
f
i
I
!
!
i

the Erie Daily Times, established April 1888,
daily newspapers of general circulation and
published at Erie, Erie County, Pennsylvania, and.
that the notice of which the attached is a copy
pubklished, in the regular editions cf said
newspaper of the dates referred to below.

Affiant further deposes that she is duly
authorized by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY,
publisher of The Erie Times-News tc verify the
foregeocing statement under cath, and affiant 1s not

interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid ;mgfﬁﬁggﬂggﬁg?
notice or advertisement, and that all allegaticns Harrisburg, 17105~

' 3265. You. should “send
copies of ‘any. protest.to
- Xencom -Green Energy,
LLC at the address below..
Please include the PUC’s

; “docket number”- on-any
correspondence, which is
"A-2010-21929165 %=
By the company: o
Robert A. Gross, Manager

Xencom Green Energy, LLC
11609 Precision Drive; . *
Suite 3000 T
Plano, TX 75074 '
Phorne 469 429-1111 Pl 1
Fax 469 429-1112

{8-1030791-NT-20) |

in the forgoing statement as to time, place and
character of publication are true.

PUBLISHED ON: 08/20

TOTAL COST: 187.00 AD SPACE: 60 LINE
FILED ON: 08/20/10

Sworn to and supscribed before me this

2010 Affiant:

NOTARY g

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Tami J. Brown, Notary Public
City of Erie, Frie County
My commission expires April 14, 2014




No. Term, 19

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT
SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

CEIVER
COUNTY OF LYCOMING RECEIVE

B S T

Bernard A. Oravec Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor
to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street,
Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette &
Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pub-
lished in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto: exactly as the same was printed and
published in the regular editions of said Williamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz:

[
-3 Sun-Gazette Company, publisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette,

affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice
t as to fime, place and character of publication are true.

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY
Sworn t.o ésub‘écribe hefore me

SS:

Affiant further deposes A¢2010-2192916
to verify the foregoing ¢ e : 5
on’ “AuGUSt 6, 2010, Xefi-.
of publication, and that’ -eoin Green Energy, 111G
«filed" an " application "with
ithe Pennsylvama ‘Public
iility”. .. Commission
H"PLICT) tor ;alicense- o
pfowde namral gas supply
| services as -a jbroker/.
marketer 4o “the . pubhc in
the Commonweaith =of
‘F’ennsy!vanla FXencom
‘Green, Energy’ LLC pros:
poses o sell, natural gas
iand i related | seivices
;Ihroughm:t all "o Pennsyl
“Vanias urder, the™
of the new »Natural Gas'
ggfme and Compeﬂt:on

1608 Precssmn Dnve.
Saile 3000~ n
Ptano, TX 75074 W
Phone 469 429-1111. =%
Fax 469 429-1112

‘ N otary lic
'The PUC may conSider

;this” appl;ut:on without ‘a
hearing. :,«Protests direct-
ed to ‘ihe “techriical or
“financial’ fitness - -of -Xen-
com” Green 1Energy, 'LLC
i-may be . filed Zwithin-"15
{days of the.date "of ihis
7'} notice, with'.the - PUC,¥P.O.

.cc;zfnn. BILLEY, mnrymw:
Witlamsport, Lycoming County
My Commission Expires May 15, 2011

2N

' PUBLIC NOTICE -
. PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC -
-munerv COMMISSION < -

-.INOTICE
Application * of Xencom
Greeni: Energy LLC For
Approval - -To  -Offer,
Render, Furmnish’ or Supply
Matural Gas Supply Ser-
wvices as -a Marketer/
Broker. .To The Public 'In
The | Commonwealth of

Box” 3265, Hamsburg -PA
17105-3265.; +You *should’
:send copiés...of -ahy..pro-

J|'test o Xencom Green En-

efgy, LLC' at' the address
‘below. -Please’ inchude’ the
PUC’s *“docket number”
on”any’ correspondence
whnch i A 2010~21 92916

"By the oompany
Roberi A Cross,,
M ey

- Pennsy!vanla Docket No.

:Xenoom Green Energy, .

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS

To the Sun-Gazetie éf)mpany, Dr.:
For publishing the notice attached
hereto on the above state dates
Probated same

PUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

THE SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs
and certifies that the same have been fully paid,

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY
BY

Bernard A. Oravec




REFCFIVED

oo
At 2

Atz 2 (201
The Scranton Times  (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July $,1976)

Commonweatth of Pennsyivania, County of Lackawanna

XENCOM GREEN ENERGY LLC

JOHN LUXEN
SUITE 3000 1609 PRECISION DRIVE

PLANO TX 75074

Account # 524087
Order # 80350235
Ad Price: 200,75

Tara Wilbur -
Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that she is Billing clerk

for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper
of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton,
county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto
artached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper

on the following dates:

08/20/2010

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times
is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement

and that all allegations in the foregoing sgitement amd
character or publication are true C \. Saé} AL .

Sworn and subscribed to before me
this 2(th day of August A.D., 2010

{Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sharon Venturi, Notary Public
City of Scranton, Lackawanna County
My Commission Expires Feb, 12, 2014
Member, Pennsytvania Assodation of Notarles

PUBLIC NOTICE

» PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION
NOTICE
Application - of  Xen-
com Green“_l.fn_ergly,
LLC For Appfoval .

- Offer, Hencﬁar,'Furmsh
or Supply Natural Gas
Sug;Ey genhices as.4a
-Marketer/Broker  To
The Public In -The
Commonwealth ™ of
Pennsylvania, " Docket
No. A-2010-2192916.

. R
: O August 6, 2010,
Xencom Green Ener-
* gy, LiC filed an appli-
i-cation with the Penn-
sylvania Pubtic. Uiilit
l_gqpmission ;{CTP,UCT‘
for a-lieense to.pro- »
}vide natural gas sup- |
;EIV senvices as a bro-i
‘ker/marketer to the !
! public” in “the ‘Com-:
. monwealth of sPenn- !
 sylvania.. . Xencom |
{ Green Energy, LLC
! proposes t¢ sell natu-
I'ral *gas*-and related :
services  throughout
1 &ll iaf - Pennsyivania
i under the provisions |
i of the new Natural -
, Gas Choice and Com- |
petition Act. '

Wt

The PUC may consid-
er -.this . application
without ™a * hearing.
Protests directed 1o
the technical. or. finan-
cial fitness of Xencom
Green Energy, LLC
may be filed within 15
days of the date of
this. notice “with . the

UC, 'P.0,.Box; 3265,
_Harnsbu?, PAL17105-
3265. -You should
send copies of any
protest to  Xencom
Greén Eriergy, LLC at
the address below,
Please « include  the
PUC's "docket num-
ber' .on any corrs-
spondence, which is
A-2010-2192816. -

By the company:
Robert A, Crosg:
Manager
Xencom Green
Energy, LLC
1609 Precision Drive,
Suite 3000
Plano, TX 75072
Phone 489 425.1111
Fax 469 428-1112



Xencom Green Energy, LLC
Docket # A-2010-2192916

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upoen the
parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a

party).

Delivered By: US Post Office Mailed on: Aug 31,2010

Irwin A. Popowsky

Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place

555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

William R. Lloyd, Jr.

Commerceé Building, Suite 1102
Small Business Advocate Iy
300 North Second Street i
Harrisburg, PA 17101 ;' )

£~ d38 pinz

59 5 H?’

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Dated this 31 day of August 2010

" Signdturg of Affiant

49 L0/D

Sworn and subscribed before me this /5.7 day of @L(_@Mf

OCLW/- ﬁ-%/wf—//\—
PPN

- . T K 7
Signature of official administering oath o DIANE B, LYNCH

&
A %— ) Notary Public, State of Texas
2 My Commission Expires
a4 11-04-2011

PP PR P

e N A
e am e o

My commission expires /1~ ¥ — (1




Robert Cross CEQ
Xencom Green Energy LLC
1609 Precision, Suite 3000
Plano, TX 75074

Rosemary Chiavetta
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.0. Box 3265, Harrisburg PA 17105-
3265

Express Mail
ComBasPrice

—————7 PiTNEY BOWES
L

. P 02 1P $ 017.40°
(RUB S EK 0004445683 AUG 31 2010
BEFEE  MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 75074




